instrument in a manner that will reflect the entity�s non-convertible debt borrowing rate on the instrument�s
issuance date. As a result, the Company�s condensed consolidated balance sheet, statement of operations and
cash flows have been adjusted for all periods presented in accordance with the retrospective application of
the FSP. As of April 3, 2009, the Company�s condensed consolidated balance sheet has been adjusted to
reflect the reduction in the carrying value of the Company�s senior convertible notes of approximately
$182.8 million, the increase in additional paid-in capital of approximately $198.2 million and net deferred
taxes of approximately $35.1 million. Transaction costs of approximately $21.7 million directly related to
the issuance of the Company�s convertible debt instruments have been allocated to the liability and equity
components in proportion to the allocation of proceeds and accounted for as $13.3 million of debt issuance
costs and $8.4 million of equity issuance costs. As a result of the retrospective application, certain amounts
in the Company�s 2008 consolidated balance sheet were changed and are presented below:

December 31, 2008
As

Reported Adjustments As Adjusted
Prepaid expenses and other $ 77.6 $ (6.1) $ 71.5
Deferred income taxes 53.9 2.1 56.0
Total assets $ 3,840.4 (4.0) $ 3,836.4

Long-term debt $ 1,216.1 (192.6) $ 1,023.5

Edgar Filing: GENERAL CABLE CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Deferred income taxes 96.4 37.2 133.6
Total liabilities $ 2,999.7 (155.4) $ 2,844.3

Additional paid-in capital $ 288.4 198.2 $ 486.6
Retained earnings 644.7 (46.8) 597.9
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 3,840.4 (4.0) $ 3,836.4

7

Edgar Filing: GENERAL CABLE CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

GENERAL CABLE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited) � (Continued)

For the three fiscal months ended April 3, 2009, the Company�s condensed consolidated statement of operations has
been adjusted to reflect the impact of the net of tax interest expense of approximately $7.4 million or $0.14 earnings
per share � assuming dilution. As of April 3, 2009, the Company�s condensed consolidated statement of operations
includes amortization expense related to debt issuance costs of approximately $0.6 million. As a result of the
retrospective application, certain amounts in the Company�s 2008 condensed consolidated statement of operations
were changed and are presented below for the three fiscal months ended March 28, 2008:

Three fiscal months ended March 28, 2008
As

Reported Adjustments As Adjusted
Interest expense $ 15.0 $ 8.7 $ 23.7
Income tax provision (benefit) 36.1 (1.9) 34.2
Net income attributable to GCC common shareholders $ 65.8 (6.8) $ 59.0

� The Company adopted Emerging Issues Task Force Issue (EITF) 07-5 Determining whether an Instrument
(or Embedded Feature) is Indexed to an Entity�s Own Stock as discussed in Note 7 of the condensed
consolidated financial statements. Paragraph 11(a) of SFAS No 133 Accounting for Derivatives and Hedging
Activities specifies that a contract that would otherwise meet the definition of a derivative but is both
(a) indexed to the Company�s own stock and (b) classified in stockholders� equity in the statement of financial
position would not be considered a derivative financial instrument. EITF 07-5 provides a new two-step